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Model: LC-Q4

Made in China

AUKEY International Ltd.  
www.aukey.com | support@aukey.com
No.102, Building P09, Electronics Trade Center
Huanan City, Pinghu Town, Longgang District
Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518111, CN

Thank you for purchasing the AUKEY LC-Q4 10W Wireless Fast 
Charger. Please read this user manual carefully and keep it for 
future reference. If you need any assistance, please contact our 
support team with your product model number and Amazon 
order number.

Package Contents
10W Wireless Fast Charger
User Manual
Warranty Card

Product Diagram

Specifications
Model
Technology Compatibility
Input
Output
Maximum Power Output
Power Conversion Rate
Cable Length
Dimensions
Weight

LC-Q4
Qi, Quick Charge 2.0/3.0
5V 2A, 9V 1.67A
5V 1A, 9V 1.2A
10W
75%
1.2m / 3.94’
126 x 112mm / 4.96” x 4.41”
170g

Getting Started
Samsung Wireless Fast Charging

LED Indicator
Indicator
Breathing white
Off
Flashing white

Status
Charging
Standby / Fully charged
Charging error

Note: A ‘breathing’ light gradually fades on & off. Flashing is faster

Product Care

USB Cable

LED Indicator

Charging Area
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Connect the LC-Q4 to a wall outlet with your Samsung phone’s 
original charger (a Quick Charge 2.0 or 3.0 charger can also be 
used)
Put your Wireless Fast Charging-compatible Samsung phone on 
the LC-Q4. The LED indicator will operate with a ‘breathing’ light 
effect and your phone will Fast Charge wirelessly

1.

2.

Qi Wireless Charging
Connect the LC-Q4 to a wall outlet with your Qi-compatible 
phone’s original charger
Put your Qi-compatible phone on the wireless charger. The 
LED indicator will operate with a ‘breathing’ light effect and 
your phone will charge at standard wireless charging speed

1.

2.

Wireless Charging for Non-Wireless-Charging Phones
Wireless charging receiver (not included) required for non-wireless-
charging phones

Keep away from liquids, extreme heat, and strong magnetic 
fields
A Samsung original charger or Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 adapter 
is required for Wireless Fast Charging speeds on compatible 
Samsung phones
For safe & effective charging, the LC-Q4 detects the interference of 
metal objects in the charging area and faults like insufficient or 
excessive power input. Charging will begin or resume automatically 
once charging conditions are correct

Warranty & Customer Support
For questions, support, or warranty claims, contact us at the address 
below that corresponds with your region. Please include your Amazon 
order number and product model number. 

Amazon US orders: support.us@aukey.com 
Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com 
Amazon CA orders: support.ca@aukey.com 
Amazon JP orders: support.jp@aukey.com 

*Please note, AUKEY can only provide after sales service for products purchased 
directly from AUKEY. If you have purchased from a different seller, please contact 
them directly for service or warranty issues.

●

●

●

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für das Fast Wireless Charger 10 W 
LC-Q4 von AUKEY entschieden haben. Bitte lesen Sie sich diese 
Bedienungsanleitung aufmerksam durch und bewahren Sie sie 
gut auf. Sollten Sie darüber hinaus Fragen oder Probleme haben, 
hilft Ihnen unser freundlicher Kundenservice gerne weiter. Halten 
Sie dann bitte die Produktmodellnummer und Ihre Amazon-
Bestellnummer bereit.

Lieferumfang 
Fast Wireless Charger 10 W
Bedienungsanleitung 
Garantiekarte 

Produktbild 

Technische Daten
Modell
Kompatibilität
Eingang
Ausgang
Maximale Gesamtleistung
Leistungsumwandlungsrate
Kabellänge
Abmessungen
Gewicht

LC-Q4
Qi, Quick Charge 2.0/ 3.0
5V 2 A, 9V 1,67A
5V 1A, 9V 1,2A
10W
75%
1,2m / 3,94’
126 x 112mm / 4,96” x 4,41”
170g

Erste Schritte
Samsung Wireless Schnellladen

LED-Anzeige
Anzeige
Breathing Weiß
Aus
Weiß blinkend

Status
Aufladen
Standby / Voll aufgeladen
Ladefehler

Hinweis: Ein ,,Breathing Light“ wird allmählich ein und ausblenden. 
Das Blinken ist schneller.

Produktpflege 
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Mit einem Original-Ladegerät Ihres Samsung-Smartphone 
verbinden Sie den LC-Q4  mit einer Wandsteckdose (kann 
auch mit einem Quick Charge 2.0 oder 3.0-Ladegerät)
Legen Ihr Sie Samsung-Smartphone, die mit wireless Schnellladen 
kompatibel ist, auf den LC-Q4. Die LED-Anzeige funktioniert 
durch ein ,,Breathing Light“und Ihr Smartphone wird drahtlos 
schnell aufgeladen

1.

2.

Qi Wireless Laden
Mit einem Original-Ladegerät Ihres Qi-Smartphone verbinden 
Sie den LC-Q4  mit einer Wandsteckdose 
Legen Sie Ihr Qi-kompatibles Smartphone auf das Wireless Ladegerät. 
Die LED-Anzeige funktioniert durch ein ,,Breathing Light“und Ihr 
Smartphone wird bei wireless Standard-Ladegeschwindigkeit 
aufgeladen

1.

2.

Wireless Laden für Nicht-Wireless-Smartphone
Wireless-Ladeempfänger (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten) ist 
notwendig, um Nicht-Wireless-Smartphone aufzuladen.

Halten Sie das Gerät von Flüssigkeiten und extremer Hitze und 
starken Magnetfeldern fern
Ein Samsung originales Ladegerät oder Quick Charge 2.0 / 3.0 
Adapter ist erforderlich für Wireless Schnellladen-Geschwind-
igkeiten auf kompatiblen Samsung-Smartphone
Für sicheres und effektives Aufladen erkennt der LC-Q4 die 
Interferenz von Metallgegenständen im Ladebereich und 
Fehler wie unzureichende oder übermäßige Stromeingang. 
Der Ladevorgang wird automatisch gestartet oder fortgesetzt, 
sobald die Ladebedingungen normal sind

Garantie & Kundenservice 
Bei Fragen, Problemen oder Garantieansprüchen kontaktieren Sie 
uns bitte unter der jeweiligen Adresse, die Ihrer Region entspricht. 
Bitte geben Sie Ihre Amazon-Bestellnummer und die Produktmodell-
nummer an. 

Bestellungen über Amazon Europa: support.eu@aukey.com 

*Wichtiger Hinweis: AUKEY bietet nur für die Produkte einen Kundenservice an, die 
direkt bei AUKEY erworben wurden. Sollten Sie Ihr Produkt bei einem anderen 
Händler gekauft haben, kontaktieren Sie bitte dessen Kundendienst bezüglich 
Fragen oder Garantieansprüchen.

●

●

●

Nous vous remercions d'avoir acheté AUKEY LC-Q4 Chargeur Rapide 
Sans Fil 10W. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d’utilisation et 
conservez-le pour vous y référer ultérieurement. Si vous avez besoin 
d'aide, veuillez contacter notre équipe d'assistance en fournissant le 
numéro de modèle du produit ainsi que le numéro de commande 
Amazon.

Contenu de la Boîte
Chargeur Rapide Sans Fil 10W
Manuel d’Utilisation
Carte de Garantie

Schéma du Produit

Spécifications
Modèle 
Compatibilité Technologique 
Entrée 
Sortie
Puissance de Sortie Maximale
Taux de Conversion de Puissance
Longueur du Câble 
Dimensions 
Pois

LC-Q4
Qi, Quick Charge 2.0/3.0
5V 2A, 9V 1,67A
5V 1A, 9V 1,2A
10W
75%
1,2m / 3,94’
126 x 112mm / 4,96” x 4,41”
170g

Pour Commencer
Charge Rapide Sans Fil de Samsung

Indicateur LED
Indicateur 
Blanche lumière de respiration
Éteint 
Blanc Clignotant

État 
En cours de charge 
En mode attente / Charge complète 
Erreur de charge

Note: Une lumière de «respiration» s'estompe progressivement. Le 
clignotant est plus rapide

Entretien du Produit
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Branchez le LC-Q4 sur une prise murale avec le chargeur 
d’origine de votre téléphone portable Samsung (Un chargeur 
de Quick Charge 2.0 ou de 3.0 peut également être utilisé) 
Mettez votre téléphone portable Samsung qui compatible avec 
technologie de Charge Rapide Sans Fil sur le LC-Q4. l’indicateur 
LED fonctionnera avec un effet de lumière de «respiration» et 
votre téléphone portable se chargera rapidement sans fil

1.

2.

Recharge Sans Fil Qi
Branchez le LC-Q4 sur une prise murale avec le chargeur 
d’origine de votre téléphone qui est compatible avec Qi
Mettez votre téléphone portable compatible avec Qi sur le 
chargeur sans fil. L’indicateur LED fonctionnera avec un effet 
de lumière de «respiration» et votre téléphone portable se 
chargera à la vitesse de changement sans fil standard 

1.

2.

Charge sans fil pour les téléphones se chargeant avec câble  
Il a besoin un récepteur de charge sans fil (non inclus) pour les 
téléphones portables utilisant un câble lors de charge.

Tenir à l’écart des liquides, de la chaleur extrême et de forts 
champs magnétiques
Un chargeur d'origine Samsung ou un adaptateur Quick Charge 
2.0 / 3.0 est requis pour atteindre aux vitesses de recharge rapide 
sans fil sur les téléphones Samsung compatibles
Pour une charge sûre et efficace, le LC-Q4 détecte l’interférence 
d’objets métalliques dans la zone de charge et des défauts 
comme une puissance d’entrée insuffisante ou excessive. La 
charge commencera ou reprendra automatiquement une fois 
que les conditions de charge sont correctes

Garantie et Service Client
Pour toute question, assistance ou demande de garantie, veuillez 
nous contacter à l'adresses ci-dessous qui correspond à votre 
région. Veuillez fournir votre numéro de commande Amazon ainsi 
que le numéro de modèle du produit.

Commandes sur Amazon US: support.us@aukey.com 
Commandes sur Amazon EU: support.eu@aukey.com 
Commandes sur Amazon CA: support.ca@aukey.com 
Commandes sur Amazon JP: support.jp@aukey.com 

*Veuillez noter qu’AUKEY ne peut fournir le service après vente que pour les produits 
achetés directement via AUKEY. Si vous avez acheté votre produit via un vendeur 
différent, veuillez contacter directement ce vendeur pour les questions de 
maintenance et de garantie. 

●

●

●

Gracias por comprar el AUKEY LC-Q4 10W Cargador Rápido 
Inalámbrico. Por favor, lea atentamente el manual usuario y guárdelo 
en un sitio seguro para futuras consultas. Si necesita cualquier 
ayuda, póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de servicio 
con su número de modelo del producto y su número de orden 
de Amazon.

Contenidos del Paquete
10W Cargador Rápido Inalámbrico
Manual de Usuario
Tarjeta de Garantía

Diagrama del Producto

Especificaciones
Modelo
Compatibilidad de Tecnología
Entrada
Salida
Potencia de Salida Máxima
Tasa de Conversión de Energía
Longitud del Cable
Dimensiones
Peso

LC-Q4
Qi, Quick Charge 2.0/3.0
5V 2A, 9V 1,67A
5V 1A, 9V 1,2A
10 W
75%
1,2m / 3.94’
126 x 112mm / 4.96” x 4.41”
170g

Empezando
Carga Rápida Inalámbrica de Samsung

Carga Inalámbrica Qi

Indicador LED
Indicador
Respirando Blanco
Apagado
Centellante Blanco

Estado
Cargando
Espera / Carga completa
Error de carga

Nota: Una luz 'respirando' se apaga gradualmente y se apaga. El 
parpadeo es más rápido

Cuidado del Producto
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Conecte el LC-Q4 a una toma de corriente con el cargador 
original de su teléfono Samsung (también se puede usar un 
cargador Quick Charge 2.0 o 3.0)
Coloque su teléfono Samsung compatible con carga rápida 
inalámbrica en el LC-Q4. El indicador LED funcionará con un 
efecto de luz 'respirando' y su teléfono cargará rápidamente 
de forma inalámbrica

1.

2.

Conecte el LC-Q4 a una toma de corriente de pared con el 
cargador original de su teléfono compatible con Qi
Coloque su teléfono compatible con Qi en el cargador inalámbrico. 
El indicador LED funcionará con un efecto de luz 'respirando' 
y su teléfono se cargará a la velocidad de carga inalámbrica 
estándar

1.

2.

Carga Inalámbrica para Teléfonos de Carga no Inalámbrica
Receptor de carga inalámbrico (no incluido) requerido para 
teléfonos con carga no inalámbrica

Mantenga alejado de líquidos, calor extremo y campos 
magnéticos fuertes
Se requiere un cargador original Samsung o adaptador Quick 
Charge 2.0 / 3.0 para velocidades de carga rápidas inalámbricas 
en teléfonos Samsung compatibles
Para una carga segura y efectiva, el LC-Q4 detecta la interferencia 
de objetos metálicos en el área de carga y fallas como una 
entrada de potencia insuficiente o excesiva. La carga comenzará 
o reanudará automáticamente una vez que las condiciones 
de carga sean correctas

Garantía & Soporte al Cliente
Para preguntas, apoyos o reclamaciones de garantía, póngase en 
contacto con nosotros en la siguiente dirección que se corresponde 
con su región. Por favor, incluya su número de orden de Amazon y su 
número de modelo del producto.

Amazon EU pedidos: support.eu@aukey.com 

*Por favor, tenga en cuenta que AUKEY sólo puede ofrecer servicio postventa a 
los productos comprados directamente de AUKEY. Si usted ha comprado del 
vendedor diferente, por favor, póngase en contacto con ellos directamente 
sobre los problemas de servicio o garantía.

●

●

●

Grazie per acquistare AUKEY LC-Q4 10W Caricatore Wireless Rapido. 
Si prega di leggere attentamente il presente manuale d’uso e di 
conservarlo in un luogo sicuro per le consultazioni in futuro. Se ha 
bisogno di qualsiasi assistenza, si prega di contattare il nostro gruppo 
di supporto con il numero del modello del Suo prodotto e il numero 
d'ordine di Amazon.

Contenuti del Pacchetto
10W Caricatore Wireless Rapido
Manuale d’Uso
Certificato di Garanzia

Diagramma del Prodotto

Specificazioni
Modello
Compatibilità di Tecnologie
Ingresso
Uscita
Potenza in Uscita Massima
Tasso di Conversione d’Energia
Lunghezza del Cavo
Dimensioni
Peso

LC-Q4
Qi, Quick Charge 2.0/3.0
5V 2A, 9V 1,67A
5V 1A, 9V 1,2A
10W
75%
1,2m 
126 x 112mm 
170g

Dare inizio
Ricarica Wireless Rapida Samsung 

Ricarica Wireless Qi

Indicatore LED
Indicatore
Luce bianca respirante
Spegnimento
Luce bianca lampeggiante

Stato
In carica
Standby / Carica completa
Errore di carica

Nota: Una luce ‘respirante’ si accende e si spegne gradualmente. 
Quella di ‘lampeggiante’ è più veloce

Cura del Prodotto
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Collegare il LC-Q4 alla presa elettrica con il caricatore originale 
Samsung (può essere  anche  utilizzato un caricatore Quick 
Charge 2.0 o 3.0) 
Mettere il cellulare Samsung che è compatibile a Ricarica Wireless 
Rapida sul LC-Q4. Il indicatore LED opererà un effeto di luce 
respirante e il cellulare riceverà una Ricarica Rapida senza fili

1.

2.

Collegare il LC-Q4 alla presa elettrica con il caricatore originale 
di cellulare Qi-compatibile
Mettere il cellulare Qi-compatibile sul caricatore wireless. Il 
indicatore LED opererà un effeto di luce respirante e il cellulare 
riceverà una Ricarica Standard senza fili

1.

2.

Ricarica Wireless per Cellulari Non-Ricarica-Wireless
Un ricevitore di ricarica wireless (non incluso) è necessario per il 
cellulare non-ricarica-wireless

Allontanarsi dal liquido, dal calore estremo e dai forti campi 
magnetici 
Un caricatore originale Samsung o un adattatore Quick 
Charge 2.0/3.0 è necessario per una Ricarica Wireless Rapida 
ai cellulari compatibili Samsung
Per ottenere una carica sicura ed efficace, il LC-Q4 può 
individuare le interferenze degli oggetti metallici nella zona di 
ricarica e gli errori come una potenza in ingresso insufficiente 
o eccessiva. Una volta le condizioni di carica siano correte, la 
ricarica potrà cominciare o ricominciare automaticamente

Garanzia e Assistenza ai Clienti
Per domande, supporto, o richieste di garanzia, si prega di contattarci 
al seguente indirizzo corrisponde alla Sua regione. Si prega di inserire il 
Suo numero d'ordine di Amazon e di modello del prodotto.

Ordini di Amazon EU: support.eu@aukey.com 

*Si prega di notare che AUKEY può offrire solo il servizio di post-vendita per i prodotti 
acquistati direttamente da AUKEY. Se ha acquistato da un venditore diverso, si 
prega di contattarlo direttamente per problemi di servizio o di garanzia.

●

●

●

この度は、AUKEY LC-Q4 10W ワイヤレス高速充電器をご購入頂き、誠にありがとう

ございます。ご使用の前に、必ず取扱説明書をよくお読みいただき、正しくお使いく

ださい。何かご問題・質問がございましたら、いつでもお気軽に弊社のお客様サー

ビスセンターsupport.jp@aukey.comにお問い合わせください。

パッケージ内容
10W ワイヤレス高速充電器

取扱説明書

保証カード

製品図

製品仕様

型番

技術の互換性

入力

出力

最大出力

電力変換率

ケーブルの長さ

寸法

重量

LC-Q4

Qi, Quick Charge 2.0/3.0

5V 2A, 9V 1.67A

5V 1A, 9V 1.2A

10W

75%

1.2m / 3.94’

126 x 112mm / 4.96” x 4.41”

170g

使い方
サムスンワイヤレス高速充電について

Qiワイヤレス充電について

ご注意: 「呼吸」の光は徐々に消えていきます。点滅は速いです。

ご注意

USBケーブル

LEDインジケーター

充電エリア
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LC-Q4をサムスンのスマホの純正ACアダプターで壁のコンセントに接続します

（クイックチャージ2.0または3.0充電器も使用できます）。

お使いのワイヤレス高速充電対応サムスンのスマホをLC-Q4に入れてください。

LEDインジケーターは「呼吸ライト」で動作し、スマホはワイヤレス高速充電さ

れます。

1.

2.

LC-Q4をQi対応スマホの純正ACアダプターで壁のコンセントに接続します。

Qi互換のスマホをワイヤレス充電器に入れます。LEDインジケーターは「呼吸ライ

ト」で動作し、スマホは標準のワイヤレス充電速度で充電します。

1.

2.

非ワイヤレス充電対応のスマホについて

非ワイヤレス充電対応のスマホにはワイヤレス充電レシーバー（別売）が必要です。

LEDインジケーター
インジケーター

白い呼吸ライト

オフ

白い点滅

状態

充電中

スタンバイ/完全充電

充電エラー

液体や極端な暑さのところを避けて保管してください。

サムスンのスマホを高速に充電するために、本製品とサムスンの純正ACアダ

プターまたはQuick Charge 2.0/3.0のACアダプターを使う必要です。

安全かつ効果的な充電のために、LC-Q4は充電エリア内の金属物の干渉を検

出し、電力入力が不十分または過剰であるなどの不具合がになると、充電停止

されます。充電条件が正しくなると、自動的に充電が開始または再開されます。

保証＆カスタマーサポート 
何かご質問、ヘルプサポート、および保証請求などの問題がございましたら、ご注

文番号と商品の型番を記入した上で、下記のメールアドレスまでお問い合わせく

ださい。弊社は最も早い営業日にご返信を差し上げます。  

Amazon US orders: support.us@aukey.com 

Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com 

Amazon CA orders: support.ca@aukey.com 

Amazon JP orders: support.jp@aukey.com 

*当社がAUKEY から購入した製品に対してのみ、アフターサービスと製品保証を提供してお
ります。他の小売業者から購入された製品の交換、返品、返金に関しましては購入先へお問
い合わせください。

●

●

●

Câble USB 

Indicateur LED

Zone de Charge

USB-Kabel

LED-Anzeige

Laden-Bereich

Cable USB

Indicador LED

Área de Carga

Cavo USB

Indicatore LED

Zona di Ricarica


